

Form PTO-1594

101725850 .ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Northwest Tire Factory Limited Partnership Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Northwest Tire Factory LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 6120 North Marine Drive City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97203 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship MAY 1 5 200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited PartnershipOregon
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Other: Oregon Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75649508	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2314658
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ronald T. Adams, Esq. Internal Address: Black Helterline LLP Address: 00000000000000000000000000000000000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1900 Fox Tower, 805 S.W. Broadway	Deposit account number:
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Northwest Tire Factory Limited Partnership, an Oregon limited partnership ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 6102 North Marine Drive, Portland, OR 97203, is the owner of the TIRE FACTORY servicemark, Registration No. 2314658; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign said servicemark to Northwest Tire Factory, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 6102 North Marine Drive, Portland, OR 97203.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, assigns, and delivers unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said servicemark, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized by such servicemark, as well as all rights, damages, or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such servicemark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer on this 2001.

NORTHWEST TIRE FACTORY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Oregon Limited Partnership

By: A Northwest Tire Factory Group, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, General Partner

By:__

Nicholas E. Hodel, President

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

C:\w\JBC\RTA\N109\assignment.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0516